
392

Ottawa, 20th May, 1902.

In reply to the enquiry in your letter

of the l8th instant, I beg to inform you that only the

following amounts are allowed in the Kstimates of 1902-

1903 for buildinge at your Ageney,vis:-

Te finieh stahles............i30.00

Hebuild stereheuse 200.00

General repaira 20.00

For rood 20.00

They must not be exceeded without authority.

Sluant

Asst. Secretary

v. Aupdin, Nac¬

Indian Agent,

I.V.R.

Indian Affairs, Letterbook,
Tiaut Binoinc

9 May 1902 - 28 May 1902, (R.G. 10, Volume 4 1695)

Poof COPIE

UBLIC ARO
HIVES

ARCHIVES TUBLIQUES

CANADA


